Specifications

Units: Imperial Metric

Maximum Operating Pressure (psi)
Capacity Class (tonnage)

Maximum Cylinder Capacity Advance (tons)
Stroke (in)

Collapsed Height A (in)

Return Type

Plunger Type

Material

Cylinder Effective Area Advance (in?)
0il Capacity Advance (in®)

Surface Treatment

Coupler

Weight (Ibs)

Dimensions

Units: Imperial Metric

Collapsed Height A (in)
Qutside Diameter D (in)
Cylinder Bore Diameter E (in)

10,150
100

1211

0.24

2.595

Single-Acting, Load Return
Solid

Steel

23.85

5.63

Nitride

CR400 Coupler

253

2.55
7.67
5.57



